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Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Aloysius (Shandon)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
10,703

3,884

3,074

2.75

3,366

518

42.2

Census 2010

Number Percent
555 5.2%
700 6.5%
804 7.5%
802 7.5%
558 5.2%
998 9.3%

1,363 12.7%
1,911 17.9%
1,653 15.4%
873 8.2%
373 3.5%
114 1.1%

Census 2010
10,459

26

22

18

9

78

92

Number
169
220
246
290
803
609
881
582
182

$83,999
$97,820
$36,036

Number
496
563
656
636
541
1,344
1,183
1,466
1,860
1,440

565

147

496
2,177
2,261
2,305
3,046

612

2021
10,898
3,982
3,091
2.74
3,422
560
45.2
2021
Percent
4.2%
5.5%
6.2%
7.3%
20.2%
15.3%
22.1%
14.6%
4.6%

2021
Percent
4.6%
5.2%
6.0%
5.8%
5.0%
12.3%
10.9%
13.5%
17.1%
13.2%
5.2%
1.3%

4.5%
20.0%
20.8%
21.1%
27.9%

5.6%

2021
10,529

38
24
33
10
123
141

2026

11,167

4,085

3,154

2.73

3,534

551

45.9

2026

Number Percent

128 3.1%

169 4.1%

185 4.5%

239 5.9%

776 19.0%

624 15.3%

1,000 24.5%

749 18.3%

216 5.3%
$96,021
$111,058
$40,976

2026

Number Percent

502 4.5%

565 5.1%

640 5.7%

628 5.6%

464  4.2%

1,298 11.6%
1,377 12.3%
1,347 12.1%
1,712 15.3%
1,609 14.4%

852  7.6%
172 1.5%
1,067  10%
2,031  18%
2,503 22%
2,384  21%
2,793 25%
389 3%
2026

10,703

47

24

43

14

158

179

% Change
2.5%

2.6%

2.1%
-0.4%
3.3%
-1.6%
1.5%
% Change

-24.3%
-23.2%
-24.8%
-17.6%
-3.4%
2.5%
13.5%
28.7%
18.7%

14.3%
13.5%
13.7%
% Change

1.2%
0.4%
-2.4%
-1.3%
-14.2%
-3.4%
16.4%
-8.1%
-8.0%
11.7%
50.8%
17.0%

115.1%
-29.4%
10.7%
3.4%
-8.3%
-36.4%
% Change
1.6%
23.7%
0.0%
30.3%
40.0%
27.6%
27.9%
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