

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Aloysius (Shandon)

Summary	Cens	sus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		10,703		10,898		11,167	2.50
Households		3,884		3,982		4,085	2.69
Families		3,074		3,091		3,154	2.19
Average Household Size		2.75		2.74		2.73	-0.49
Owner Occupied Housing Units		3,366		3,422		3,534	3.30
Renter Occupied Housing Units		518		560		551	-1.6
Median Age		42.2		45.2		45.9	1.59
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			169	4.2%	128	3.1%	-24.3
\$15,000 - \$24,999			220	5.5%	169	4.1%	-23.2
\$25,000 - \$34,999			246	6.2%	185	4.5%	-24.8
\$35,000 - \$49,999			290	7.3%	239	5.9%	-17.6
\$50,000 - \$74,999			803	20.2%	776	19.0%	-3.4
\$75,000 - \$99,999			609	15.3%	624	15.3%	2.5
\$100,000 - \$149,999			881	22.1%	1,000	24.5%	13.5
\$150,000 - \$199,999			582	14.6%	749	18.3%	28.
\$200,000+			182	4.6%	216	5.3%	18.
Median Household Income			\$83,999		\$96,021		14.
Average Household Income			\$97,820		\$111,058		13.
Per Capita Income			\$36,036		\$40,976		13.
·	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	555	5.2%	496	4.6%	502	4.5%	1
5 - 9	700	6.5%	563	5.2%	565	5.1%	0
10 - 14	804	7.5%	656	6.0%	640	5.7%	-2
15 - 19	802	7.5%	636	5.8%	628	5.6%	-1
20 - 24	558	5.2%	541	5.0%	464	4.2%	-14
25 - 34	998	9.3%	1,344	12.3%	1,298	11.6%	-3
35 - 44	1,363	12.7%	1,183	10.9%	1,377	12.3%	16
45 - 54	1,911	17.9%	1,466	13.5%	1,347	12.1%	-8
55 - 64	1,653	15.4%	1,860	17.1%	1,712	15.3%	-8
65 - 74	873	8.2%	1,440	13.2%	1,609	14.4%	11
75 - 84	373	3.5%	565	5.2%	852	7.6%	50
85+	114	1.1%	147	1.3%	172	1.5%	17
Generation Alpha			496	4.5%	1,067	10%	115
Generation Z			2,177	20.0%	2,031	18%	-29
Millennials			2,261	20.8%	2,503	22%	10
Generation X			2,305	21.1%	2,384	21%	3.
Baby Boomers			3,046	27.9%	2,793	25%	-8
Silent Generation			612	5.6%	389	3%	-36
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		10,459		10,529		10,703	1
Black Alone		26		38		47	23
American Indian Alone		22		24		24	0
Asian Alone		18		33		43	30
Some Other Race Alone		9		10		14	40
Some Other Race Alone Two or More Races		9 78		10 123		14 158	40 27

Source: Esri, U.S. Census